
Academic Calendar  ~ MAIN CAMPUS 

Summer 2023,  Fall 2023,  Spring 2024 

Summer Semester 

2023 
8 Week Session Notes 

Monday   May 29 Classes Began 

Friday   June 2 Last Day to Enroll or Drop/Add Classes 

Friday June 30 Last Day to Withdraw 

Mon-Fri July 3 – 

July 7 

Summer Break and Holiday No Classes Meet 

  Friday July 28 Last Day of Classes 

Monday July 31 Final Grades Due Final Grades Due  10:00 p.m. 

Fall Semester 2023 Notes 

Monday Aug. 14 Move In

Aug. 9 All Classes Begin Online

  Tuesday Aug 22 Convocation Ceremony Starts at 9:00 a.m. 

Friday August 25 Last Day to Enroll or Drop/Add Classes 

  Monday Sept. 4 Labor Day Holiday     Campus Closed 

 Monday Sept  18 Citizenship - Constitution Day 

   Friday Sept. 15 Progress Report Grades Due    End of  6
th

 week

Monday Oct 2 Beginning of 2
nd

 8-Week Session 

Friday Oct 6 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for FA-23 Submit to Registrar 

Monday Oct. 9 Indigenous People’s Day Campus Closed 

Friday Oct. 20 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes End of 11
th

 week 

Friday Nov 10 Veterans Day Observed Campus Closed 

Friday Nov 17 Last Day of Class 

  Saturday Nov 18    Commencement 10:00 a.m. 

  Monday 
– Wed

Nov 20-22 Final Exam Week 16
th

 week of semester 

Friday Nov 22    Residence Halls Move-Out and Close By 5:00 p.m. 

Monday Nov 27 Final Grades Due By 10:00 p,n. 

Wednesday
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Aug. 8  Tuesday Faculty/Adjunct Orientation  via: Google Meets Starts at 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday Aug. 16 Student Orientation in Cafeteria 6:00 p.m. 
Check classes in Moodle

  Tuesday Aug 16 Main Campus/In Person Classes Begin 



Spring Semester 2024 

Notes 

Mon. Jan. 8    Student Dorm Move-in Day

   Dining Service Begins 

  Move In:           Begins 9:00 a.m. 

  Dining Service: Begins 5:00 p.m. 

Wed. Jan. 10 Main Campus Classes Begin 

Mon Jan. 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday    Campus Closed 

Tues Jan. 16 Spring Convocation Ceremony     9:00 a.m. - Chapel 

Fri Jan 26 Last Day to Enroll and Drop/Add Classes    Two Weeks after Classes Begin 

       Mon Feb 19    Federal Holiday  (President Day) Campus Closed 

     Fri Feb 16 Progress Report Grades Due End of 6
th

 week 

     Fri Feb 23 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Spring 

2024 Completion 

    Submit by 5:00 in person or 

     registrar@bacone.edu 

     Fri. Mar. 8 Residence Halls Close By 3:00 p.m. 

Mon. – 

Fri. 

Mar. 11-  

15 

Spring Break 

Sunday Mar 17 Residence Halls Open For Returning Students     After 12 noon 

Mon Mar 18 Beginning of 2
nd

 8-Week Session 

Mon. Mar. 18 Advising & Registration Begins for Summer/Fall 

2024 & Spring 2025 

Thurs Mar 28 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes   End of 11
th

 week 

Thurs. Mar. 28 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 

2023 Completion 

 Submit by 5:00 in person or 

  registrar@bacone.edu 

Fri. Mar 29 Good Friday Holiday Campus Closed 

Tues. Apr 30 Honor Awards Assembly Last Medicine Hour of Spring 

Semester 

Fri May 3 Last Day of Classes 

Mon - Fri May 6-9 Final Exam Week 
   16

th
 week of semester 

Fri May 10 Move-out Day for Residence Halls By 3:00 p.m. 

Saturday May 11 Commencement 9:00 a.m. 

Mon. May 13 Final Grades Due Due by 10:00 p.m. 
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Residence Halls are closed
No meal service




